KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

Local Public Agency (Department of Highwavys Funding)

CHANGE ORDER

Ipa-DOH-chgord
Mod 07/2/10

Page 1 of 2 (plus supporting documents)
Contract ID P0O2-625-1500002693 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Govt.
Change Order No No 3 County Fayette
Contractor Project Number 8552-004, -001, -011
Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba ATS Const.  Project Name Clays Mill Road Improvements Sec. 1
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract Items:
Item
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
158 STRIPING CHANGES - POST CLOSURE 1.000 LS 3,464.37 3,464.37
159 SHERIDAN STORM SEWER CHANGES 1.000 LS 40,092.57 40,092.57
160 SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATING 1.000 LS 88.154.41 88.154.41
161 FUEL AND ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 1.000 LS 381,810.37 381,810.37
162 TEMP STRIPING WACO TO PASADENA 1.000 LS 2,112.76 2,112.76
Total for this Page 515,634.48
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Contract Items 515,634.48
Proposed ltems of Supplemental Agreement:
Ref.
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page $ 515,634.48
The contractor will receive 123 additional calendar days, extending Total for Continuation Page(s) $126,221.43
the initial completion date of 04/30/23 to 08/31/23. Total Supplemental Agreement

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

Total Increase Amount |

$ 641.855.91 ]

r

See attached supporting documents (148 pages).

T

If approved by Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned contractor agrees to
do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment in full the basis of
payment as set forth herein.

L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba ATS Const.

2/‘,/? /% %féfrﬂc'w’
Q/Z&/ZZ

Date

v { Qg QIO L~

Recommended

Recommended

Approved

iz

Project Engineer

DATE

Chief District Engineer

DATE

Deputy State Highway Enging

5]

DATE

0622|227,

LPA Signature Authority

DATE

<ochon wwr Poigpn b Cstiochs!

Approved

Title

DATE

State Highway Engineer

DATE



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

Local Public Agency (Department of Highways Funding)

Page 2 of 2 (plus supporting documentsy CHANGE ORDER

Contract ID P02-625-1500002693 Project Sponsor  Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Govt.

Change Order No No 3 County Fayette

Contractor Project Number  8552-004, -001, -011

Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba ATS Const. Project Name Clays Mill Road Improvements Sec.1

Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
163 GEOGRID AT LANE ALLEN 833.00 SY 5.00 4,165.00
164 LIP CURB AT ROSEMONT BAPTIST 150.00 LF 51.50 7,725.00
165 ROSEMONT BAPTIST ROOF DRAINS 1.00 LS 13.600.00 13,600.00
166 TANK EXPLORATION AND CAPPING 1.00 LS 5.425.00 5.425.00
167 ADDITIONAL CLEARING 1.00 LS 10.489.50 10.489.50
168 REBUILD CBI TOP PHASE STA 214+10 1.00 LS 9.175.00 9,175.00
169 LOWER SANITARY MH NEAR CULVERT 1.00 LS 2.700.00 2,700.00
170 UNFINISHED CONC MEDIAN BACKFILL 15.00 CY 362.79 5.441.85
171 BLOCK WALL NEAR CECIL - MATERIAL 1.00 LS 5.974.08 5,974.08
172 BLOCK WALL NEAR CECIL - LABOR 6.000 | SHIFT 6,600.00 39,600.00
173 ENT @ 210+50, 211+15, 203+84, 194+98 52.780 SY 325.00 17,153.50
174 ADDED DRAIN INLET - 1879 CMR 1.000 LS 4,772.50 4,772.50

Total for this Page 126.221.43

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

See attached supporting documents (148 pages).




